
AMERICAN
HYDROTECH

Classics



Classics

1

2003 Los Angeles, CA
Architect: Frank O. Gehry & Partners (now - Gehry Partners, LLP)

Cover: Walt Disney Concert Hall 

s
“We shape our dwellings, and  

afterwards our dwellings shape our lives.”

Sir Winston Churchill, 1960



Monolithic Membrane 6125©, the original rubberized asphalt 
waterproof membrane, could not have achieved its iconic status 
over the past 50 years without an incredible amount of dedication 
by a team of energetic people who have a passion for their work.

Over two billion square feet of Monolithic Membrane 6125 have 
been successfully installed worldwide on projects in over 36 
countries since 1963. Our other best-in-class brands include the 
Ultimate Paver® Assembly and Garden Roof® Assembly – 
helping our customers achieve sustainable building practices 
while beautifying our living environment.
 
Our business philosophy is based on integrity, quality, 
accountability, and respect for all members of the 
construction team. It’s been an honor to interface with the

Foreword

3

premier architects, builders, developers, and  
owners on some of the most prestigious and important  
structures of our time.

Enjoy the gallery of these magnificent projects, which  
represent a small portion of the totality of our work. We 
have had fun along the way and are excited about the  
opportunities and challenges that lie ahead. We hope  
you’ll be included in our next Classics Gallery.

David F. Spalding



4

1975 Denver, CO
Architect: The Architects’ Collaborative

Johns Manville World Headquarters

s

Getty Center 

1997 Los Angeles, CA
Architect: Richard Meier & Partners Architects

s



7

1968 -	1974 	 New Construction and Renovations

	 Projects: 	 Reflecting Pool, Plaza, 
		  Administrative Building, Colonnade		  	
	
	 Architect:	 I. M. Pei & Partners 
		  (now - Pei Cobb Freed & Partners)

Christian Science Center - Boston, MA



8 9

1989 Chicago, IL
Architect: Skidmore, Owings & Merrill LLP

AT&T Corporate Center (now - Franklin Center)

Madison Plaza

1982 Chicago, IL
Architect: Skidmore, Owings & Merrill LLP

s

s

1992 Chicago, IL
Architect: Skidmore, Owings & Merrill LLP / RRK Associates, Ltd.

Sears Tower  - Renovation (now - Willis Tower)

s

“ Monolithic Membrane 6125  

became the standard bearer for  

our roofing and waterproofing  

specifications. In addition to the  

superior performance of their  

products, the technical support  

and attention to project details  

are the primary reasons we  

continue to enjoy working with  

American Hydrotech.” 

SUPERIOR Rodney Lind

Associate
Skidmore, Owings & Merrill LLP



10

California Academy of Sciences 

2007 San Francisco, CA 
Design Architect: Renzo Piano Building Workshop            

Architect: Chong Partners Architecture  
(now - Stantec Architecture)

Landscape Architect: SWA Group
Vegetated Roof Consultant: Rana Creek

s

1996 Mashantucket, CT 
Architect: Polshek Partnership, LLP 
Landscape Architect: Office of Dan Kiley

Mashantucket Pequot Museum & Research Center

s

Installed in 1996, Mashantucket Pequot Museum was 
Hydrotech’s first Garden Roof® Assembly and the first 
“single source” green roof assembly in America.



12

1976 Montreal, Canada 
Architect: Roger Taillibert

Olympic Stadium

s



1993 New York, NY 
Architect: Dattner Architects 
Landscape Architect: Abel Bainnson Butz

s

14

Riverbank State Parks

1997 San Bruno, CA 
Architect: William McDonough + Partners / Gensler 

Landscape Architect: Hargreaves Associates
Vegetated Roof Consultant: Rana Creek 

901 Cherry Avenue



1979 Boston, MA 
Expansion Architect : I. M. Pei & Partners 

(now - Pei Cobb Freed & Partners)

Boston Museum of Fine Arts - Addition

American Airlines Arena

1999 Miami, FL
Architect: Arquitectonica /  
Heinlein Schrock Stearns  
(now - 360 Architecture)

601 Congress 

2004 South Boston, MA
Architect: Skidmore, Owings & Merrill LLP
Landscape Architect: Sasaki Associates, Inc

s

s
s



Zlote Tarasy

2007 Warsaw, Poland
Architect: Epstein

Ontario Tower - New Providence Wharf

2005 London, England
Architect: Skidmore, Owings & Merrill LLP

18

s

s



2007 South Boston, MA
Architect: Burt-Hill Kosar Rittleman (now - Stantec)
Landscape Architect: Landworks Studio

Macallen Building

s

2006 Scottsdale, AZ
Architect: David C. Hovey, FAIA

General Contractor: Optima Construction, Inc.

Optima Camelview

s

21

s

1998 Atlanta, GA
Architect: Thompson, Ventulett, Stainback & Associates  (now - TVS Design)
Landscape Architect: Roy Ashley + Associates (now - RAA Design)

NorthPark 400 - Renovation

s

Optima Old Orchard Woods 

2007 Skokie, IL
Architect: David C. Hovey, FAIA
General Contractor: Optima, Inc.

s
20



22 23

2006 Chicago, IL
Architect: Skidmore, Owings & Merrill LLP 

Trump International Hotel & Tower

s



24

s

1990 New York, NY 
Renovation Architect: Gwathmey Siegel & Associates 

Guggenheim Museum - Renovation



3

1989 Seattle, WA 
Architect: HNTB / Arai Jackson  
	 (now - Arai Jackson  
	 Ellison Murakami LLP) 

I-90 Extension Lid

s

27

s

Opus One Winery

1991 Oakville, CA 
Architect: Johnson Fain

Opus One Winery



1976	Architect:	 John Andrews Architect / 
		  Webb Zerafa Menkes Housden Partnership

1989 	Architect:	 Robbie Young / NORR Architects & Engineers

CN Tower & SkyDome (now - Rogers Center) - Toronto, Canada 

s

29



The Solomon R. Guggenheim Museum 

Lorem ipsum dolor 
Architect: Lorem ipsum dolor 

General Contractor: Lorem ipsum dolor   
Landscape Architect: Lorem ipsum dolor 

3
©

 2
01

2 
Lo

re
m

 ip
su

m
 d

ol
or

le
tia

ala
ba

t

1986 San Ramon, CA 
Architect: Skidmore, Owings & Merrill LLP

Pacific Bell Administration Office Complex (now - AT&T)

Microsoft West Campus G-98 Underground Parking Garage

2009 Redmond, WA 
Architect: Callison

31

s

s



33

2004 Cambridge, MA
Architect: Gehry Partners, LLP
Landscape Architect: Olin Partnership (now - OLIN)

Stata Center - Massachusetts Institute of Technology

1995 Springfield, IL
Architect: Evan Lloyd Associates, Inc.

Lincoln Tomb - Renovation

s

s

Lowe’s Corporate Headquarters 

2007 Mooresville, NC
Architect: LS3P Associates

Landscape Architect: LandDesign

s



United States Air Force Academy - Colorado Springs, CO

34 35

Texas State Capitol - Addition

1992 Austin, TX
Architect: 3D International, Inc.

s

©
 A

us
tin

 A
er

ia
l P

ho
to

gr
ap

hy

	1974 – 2011  	New Construction and Renovations

 	 Projects: 	 Parade Grounds, Arnold Hall, Cadet Chapel,  
		  Cadet Library, Fairchild Hall, Harmon Hall,  
		  Hospital, Si Jan Hall, Vandenberg Hall

 	 Architects: 	 USAF Base Engineers, 
		  US Army Corps of Engineers,  
		  KKBNA, Lantz-Boggio Architects,  
		  Moyes Associates, S. A. Miro, Inc.

 



46 37

Hypar Pavilion Lawn & Restaurant located at Lincoln Center - New York, NY

2010 Hypar Pavilion Lawn & Restaurant located at Lincoln Center
1999 Lincoln Center Plaza - Renovation

Architects:	Diller Scofidio + Renfro with FX Fowle
		  James R. Gainfort, AIA Consulting Architects PC

Lincoln Center Plaza - Renovation - New York, NY

s



38

s

2007 Durham, NC
Architect: Hillier Architecture (now - RMJM)

Landscape Architect: Olin Partnership (now - OLIN)

French Science Center - Duke University

39

Gap, Inc. Headquarters

2000 San Francisco, CA
Architect: Gensler

s

“ I have specified 6125 for over 32 years on many projects  

all over the world and, once installed, the clients have never  

had a single issue with it in service. My confidence in the 

product and the excellence of the people that make up its 

global organization remains unshakable after all these years.”

CONFIDENCE Tim Taylor

Director of Specifications
Gensler



41

2008 	 Seattle Center Fifth Avenue North Garage  
	 Architect: NBBJ
	 Landscape Architect: Gustafson Guthrie Nichol

2011 	 Phase 1  
	 Architect: NBBJ

EMP Museum 

2000 Seattle, WA 
Architect: Frank O. Gehry & Partners 
(now - Gehry Partners, LLP)

s

Gates Foundation Campus - Seattle, WA



42 43

Project Honor, SC Johnson Tribute Building

2010 Racine, WI
Architect: Epstein / Foster + Partners

s

Target Field  

2008 Minneapolis, MN
Architect: HOK Sport, Inc. (now - Populous)

s



2004 Houston, TX
Architect: FKP Architects, Inc.

M. D. Anderson Cancer Center - University of Texas 

s

1975 Houston, TX
Architect: Philip Johnson and John Burgee

Pennzoil Place

s



33 47

Utah State Capitol - Renovations

1971 Salt Lake City, UT
Architect: State Architect of Utah

1994 Salt Lake City, UT
Architect: MHTN Architects

s

s

1984 Cincinnati, OH 
Architect: Kohn Pedersen Fox Associates

Proctor & Gamble Headquarters



48

 Canary Wharf - London, England

2002	 HSBC Tower, Canada Square
	 Architect: Foster + Partners

2003 	 HQ5 Canary Wharf, Upper Bank Street
	 Architect: Adamson Associates Architects

2002	 Jubilee Park, Canary Wharf	
	 Architect: Building Design Partnership 
		  (now - BDP)



51

Millennium Park - Chicago, IL

Boeing Gallery North

Harris Theater for Music and Dance

Chase Promenade

BP Pedestrian Bridge

Great Lawn

Cloud Gate / AT&T Plaza

Boeing Gallery South

2004 Architects:	Gehry Partners, LLP
		  Skidmore, Owings & Merrill LLP
		  Hammond Beeby Rupert Ainge Architects
		  Site Design Group, Ltd.



52

Royal Bank of Scotland HQ

2004 Edinburgh, Scotland 
Architect: RHWL Architects

s

2011 New York, NY
Architects:	Michael Arand
		  David Brody Bond Architects and Planners
		  Wiss, Janney, Elstner Associates, Inc.
Landscape Architect: Peter Walker

National 9/11 Memorial and Museum

s

53

Ballard Library

2005 Seattle, WA
Architect: Bohlin Cywinski Jackson
Landscape Architect: Swift Company

s



s

55

One Bryant Park (Bank of America)

2009 New York, NY
Architect: Cook + Fox Architects / 
	 Adamson Associates Architects

s

2004 Washington, DC
Architect: Friedrich St. Florian / Leo A. Daly

National World War II Memorial

Monument des Martyrs 

1982 Algiers, Algeria
Design Team: Bashir Yelles / Lavalin (now - SNC-Lavalin)

s

s

2000 Taipei City, Taiwan R.O.C.
Architect: SINOTECH Engineering Consultants, Ltd.

National Palace Museum - Renovation



56

Lyndon B. Johnson Library - Renovation

2010 Austin, TX
Architect: Wiss, Janney, Elstner Associates, Inc.

s

s

2003 New York, NY
Architect: Pelli Clarke Pelli Architects

Landscape Architect: Balmori Associates, Inc.

The Solaire - 20 River Terrace



2001 Madison, WI
Architect: Kahler Slater Architects, Inc. / Isthmus Architecture, Inc.

Wisconsin State Capital - Renovation

s

58
s

1979, Taipei City, Taiwan R.O.C.
Architect: Sam Chang Architect & Associates

Taiwan Taoyuan International Airport 

2004 Washington, DC
Architect: Rathgeber / Goss Associates

The Pentagon - Renovation

s

Red Rocks Amphitheatre Visitor Center

2002 Morrison, CO
Architect: Sink Combs Dethlefs

s



60 61

2000 Salt Lake City, UT 
Architect:  Zimmer Gunsul Frasca Architects, LLP 

Landscape Architect: Olin Partnership (now - OLIN)

LDS Conference Center

s



63

U.S. Capitol - Renovation

1996 Washington, DC
Architect: George M. White, FAIA - Architect of the Capitol

s

62

1990 Chicago, IL
Architect: Perkins+Will

Morton International Building (now - Boeing International Headquarters)

s

“ Since my introduction to  

American Hydrotech and MM6125, 

I have never looked back, using this 

great system of waterproofing and 

roofing whenever I can, and  

teaching anyone who will listen  

that American Hydrotech  

rubberized-asphalt in a protected 

membrane assemble is the system 

we want to use” 

GREATBruce Toman, AIA, LEED AP
 

Principal / Technical Director
Perkins+Will



National Underground Railroad Freedom Center 

2004 Cincinnati, OH
Architect: Blackburn Architects

National Underground Railroad Freedom Center

s

64

Gary Comer Youth Center 

2006 Chicago, IL
Architect: John Ronan Architects

s

65



67

s s

Washington Mutual Center (now - Russell Investments Center)

2006 Seattle, WA
Architect: NBBJ

Denver Justice Center

2009 Denver, CO
Architect: Klipp Architecture



3

s

69

1994 San Francisco, CA
Architect: Mario Botta with 
	        Hellmuth, Obata + Kassabaum (now - HOK)

San Francisco Museum of Modern Art

Ohio Statehouse - Renovation 

1993 Columbus, OH
Architect: Schooley Caldwell Associates, Inc / Behnke Associates

s

2001 Springfield, IL
Architect: Melotte Morris Leonatti Architects

Old State Capitol - Renovation

s



s

2002 Vancouver, Canada
Architect: Moshe Safdie & DA Architects

Landscape Architect: Cornelia Hahn Oberlander

Vancouver Public Library - Central Branch

Rock & Roll Hall of Fame and Museum 

1995 Cleveland, OH 
Architect: Pei Cobb Freed & Partners

s

70



601 Congress	 16

901 Cherry Avenue	 14

American Airlines Arena	 17

AT&T Conference Center	 9

Ballard Library	 52

Boston Museum of Fine Arts	 16

California Academy of Sciences	 11

Canary Wharf	 48

CN Tower	 28

Denver Justice Center	 67

EMP Museum	 41

Christian Science Center	 6

French Science Center - Duke University	 38

Gap, Inc. Headquarters	 39

Gary Comer Youth Center	 64

Gates Foundation Campus	 40

Getty Center	 4

Guggenheim Museum	 24

Hypar Pavillion Lawn and Restaurant	 36

I-90 Extension Lid	 26

Johns Manville World Headquarters	 5

LDS Conference Center	 60

Lincoln Center Plaza	 37

Lincoln Tomb	 33 

Lowe’s Corporate Headquarters	 33

Lyndon B. Johnson Library	 56

M. D. Anderson Cancer Center - University of Texas	 44

Macallen Building	 20

Madison Plaza	 8

Mashantucket Pequot Museum & Research Center	 10

Microsoft West Campus G-98 Underground Parking Garage	 31

Millennium Park	 50

Monument des Martyrs	 55

Morton International Building	 62

National 9/11 Memorial and Museum	 52

National Palace Museum	 55

National Underground Railroad Freedom Center	 64

National World War II Memorial	 54 

North River Water Treatment Plant	 15 

NorthPark 400	 21

Ohio Statehouse	 69

Old State Capitol	 69

Olympic Stadium	 12

One Bryant Park (Bank of America)	 54

Ontario Tower - New Providence Wharf	 18

Optima Camelview	 20

Optima Old Orchard Woods	 21

Opus One Winery	 27

Oriole Park at Camden Yards	 66

Pacific Bell Administration Office Complex	 30

Pennzoil Place	 45

The Pentagon	 58

Proctor & Gamble Headquarters	 47

Project Honor - SC Johnson Tribute Building	 42

Red Rocks Amphitheatre Visitor Center	 58

Rock & Roll Hall of Fame and Museum	 70

Royal Bank of Scotland HQ	 53

San Francisco Museum of Modern Art	 68

Sears Tower	 8

SkyDome	 28

The Solaire - 20 River Terrace	 56

Stata Center - Massechusetts Institute of Technology	 32

Taiwan Taoyuan International Airport	 58

Target Field	 43

Texas State Capitol	 35

Trump International Hotel & Tower	 22

U.S. Air Force Academy	 34

U.S. Capitol	 63

Utah State Capitol	 46

Vancouver Public Library - Central Branch	 71

Walt Disney Concert Hall	 1

Washington Mutual Center	 66

Wisconsin State Capitol	 58

Zlote Tarasy	 18

INDEX



Cover 	 Photo courtesy of Carol M. Highsmith
8	 Left photo © Ken Deery
11	 Photo © Michael Layefsky
12	 Photo © www.ameriquefrancaise.org
13	 Photo © Alex Romosan
14	 Top photo and bottom right photo © Mark Luthringer
15	 Bottom photo courtesy of Jim Henderson
16	 Bottom photo © Philip Greenspun
18	 Photo © Alumasc Exterior Building Products LTD
19	 Photo © TrueTrade & Technology Sp. z o.o.
20	 Right photo © Optima, Inc.
21	 Top photos © Optima, Inc.
25	 Photo © Niels Agatz
26	 Photo © Aerolist Photographers, Inc.
27	 Top photo © LFP2008
	 Bottom photo © Chuck Szmurlo
28	 Photo © Nick Didlick
30	 Photo © Shawn Clover
31	 Photo © Aerolist Photographers, Inc.
32	 Photo © Philip Greenspun
33	 Top right photo © RT McDonald
	 Bottom left photo © Jason E. Miczek
34	 Bottom photo courtesy of the U.S.A.F.A.
	 Top left photo © Richard Ryer
35	 Right photo © Austin Aerial Photography - Dwain Ideus
36	 Photo © Iwan Baan
37	 Photo © Ari Burling
38	 Left photo © Cramer Galimore
	 Right photo © Hanover Architectural Products

39	 Photos © Brett Drury Photography, Inc.
40	 Photo © Aerolist Photographers, Inc.
41	 Top photo courtesy of Cacophony
42	 Photo © James Steinkamp
43	 Photo © Bergerson Photography
44	 Photo © University of Texas M.D. Anderson Cancer Center 
45	 Left photo © University of Texas M.D. Anderson Cancer Center 
	 Right photo © Michael A. Sanderson
46	 Photo © Scott Catron
47	 Left photo © Derek Jensen
52	 Top photos © www.wtcsitememorial.org
54	 Right photo courtesy of Carol M. Highsmith
56	 Left photo courtesy of Charles Bogel 
	 Right photo © Brett Drury Photography, Inc.
57	 Photo © Brett Drury Photography, Inc.
58	 Top left photo courtesy of Master Sgt. Ken Hammond, U.S. Air Force
	 Bottom right photo © Jeff Miller
60	 Top left photo © Mike Moore
63	 Photo courtesy of the Architect of the Capitol
64	 Left photo © National Underground Railroad Freedom Center
66	 Photo © Brett Drury Photography, Inc.
67	 Photos © Brett Drury Photography, Inc.
68	 Photo © Alan English
69	 Bottom left photo © Henrik Kam
69	 Top photo courtesy of the Ohio Statehouse Photo Archive
	 Bottom right photo courtesy of Jason Michael Cohen
70	 Top photo © Alex Drago

CREDITS



UNITED STATES                                                                 
American Hydrotech Inc.                                              
303 East Ohio Street
Chicago, Illinois 60611-3387              
800.877.6125     

© 2013 American Hydrotech    

CANADA
Hydrotech Membrane Corporation
10,951 Parkway
Ville D’Anjou, Quebec H1J 1S1
800.361.8924 

www.hydrotechusa.com


